Exhibit A

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. 34388

This amendment revises Professional Services Agreement No. 34388 between the City of Portland Bureau of Development Services (formerly Office of Planning and Development Review) (Bureau) and Adolfson Associates, Inc. (Contractor). 

The parties mutually agree as follows:

1. This contract amendment extends the termination date to June 30, 2003.

2. This contract amendment increases the contract by $5,000 not to exceed $25,000.

3. This contract amendment provides additional professional planning services assistance to the Bureau of Development Services to meet code-mandated deadlines for the backlog of Title 34 land division cases, ongoing environmental review applications, and the Airport Master Plan application.

4. All other terms and conditions of agreement No. 34388 shall remain the same.

Dated this _________ day of December, 2002

City of Portland




Adolfson Associates, Inc.

Bureau of Development Services


Contractor

Bureau

By: ______________________________

By: ____________________________


Margaret M. Mahoney




 Bob Storer


Director






 Contractor

By:  _____________________________


  Mayor

By:  ______________________________


  Auditor

Approved as to form:




     

By: _______________________________



         Office of the City Attorney

